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Value Cumulative Value Cumulative

a b Monthly Period to 
Period

c d Monthly Period to 
Period

a-c b-d

Jul-14 1,919 1,919 -8.7 -12.5 4,021 4,021 12.3 16.3 -2,102 -2,102
Aug-14 1,880 3,799 -2.0 -9.6 3,932 7,953 -2.2 14.8 -2,052 -4,154
Sep-14 2,161 5,960 14.9 -4.7 4,092 12,045 4.1 13.2 -1,931 -6,085
Oct-14 2,088 8,048 -3.4 -3.3 3,570 15,615 -12.8 9.5 -1,482 -7,567
Nov-14 1,861 9,909 -10.9 -2.3 3,100 18,715 -13.2 6.8 -1,239 -8,806
Dec-14 2,257 12,166 21.3 -2.4 3,409 22,124 10.0 4.8 -1,152 -9,958
Jan-15 1,964 14,130 -13.0 -3.2 3,015 25,139 -11.6 1.7 -1,051 -11,009
Feb-15 1,853 15,983 -5.7 -4.0 2,799 27,938 -7.2 0.2 -946 -11,955
Mar-15 2,049 18,032 10.6 -3.8 3,294 31,232 17.7 0.0 -1,245 -13,200
Apr-15 2,067 20,099 0.9 -3.6 3,045 34,277 -7.6 -0.8 -978 -14,178

May-15 1,880 21,979 -9.0 -4.3 3,470 37,747 14.0 -0.9 -1,590 -15,768
Jun-15 2,111 24,090 12.3 -3.9 3,610 41,357 4.0 -0.7 -1,499 -17,267

Jul-15 1,759 1,759 -16.7 -8.3 3,596 3,596 -0.4 -10.6 -1,837 -1,837
Aug-15 1,738 3,497 -1.2 -7.9 3,222 6,818 -10.4 -14.3 -1,484 -3,321
Sep-15 1,821 5,318 4.8 -10.8 3,257 10,075 1.1 -16.4 -1,436 -4,757
Oct-15 1,778 7,096 -2.4 -11.8 3,254 13,329 -0.1 -14.6 -1,476 -6,233
Nov-15 1,740 8,836 -2.1 -10.8 3,152 16,481 -3.1 -11.9 -1,412 -7,645
Dec-15 1,947 10,783 11.9 -11.4 4,101 20,582 30.1 -7.0 -2,154 -9,799
Jan-16 1,692 12,475 -13.1 -11.7 3,357 23,939 -18.1 -4.8 -1,665 -11,464
Feb-16 1,864 14,339 10.2 -10.3 3,086 27,025 -8.1 -3.3 -1,222 -12,686
Mar-16 1,989 16,328 6.7 -9.4 3,321 30,346 7.6 -2.8 -1,332 -14,018
Apr-16 1,818 18,146 -8.6 -9.7 3,168 33,514 -4.6 -2.2 -1,350 -15,368

May-16 1,959 20,105 7.8 -8.5 3,577 37,091 12.9 -1.7 -1,618 -16,986
Jun-16 1,867 21,972 -4.7 -8.8 4,027 41,118 12.6 -0.6 -2,160 -19,146

Jul-16 1,508 1,508 -19.2 -14.3 3,119 3,119 -22.5 -13.3 -1,611 -1,611
Aug-16 1,857 3,365 23.1 -3.8 3,916 7,035 25.6 3.2 -2,059 -3,670
Sep-16 1,689 5,054 -9.0 -5.0 3,125 10,160 -20.2 0.8 -1,436 -5,106
Oct-16 1,826 6,880 8.1 -3.0 3,482 13,642 11.4 2.3 -1,656 -6,762
Nov-16 1,860 8,740 1.9 -1.1 3,940 17,582 13.2 6.7 -2,080 -8,842
Dec-16 1,891 10,631 1.7 -1.4 4,082 21,664 3.6 5.3 -2,191 -11,033
Jan-17 1,811 12,442 -4.2 -0.3 4,327 25,991 6.0 8.6 -2,516 -13,549
Feb-17 1,797 14,239 -0.8 -0.7 4,021 30,012 -7.1 11.1 -2,224 -15,773
Mar-17 2,075 16,314 15.5 -0.1 4,348 34,360 8.1 13.2 -2,273 -18,046
Apr-17 1,827 18,141 -12.0 0.0 4,072 38,432 -6.3 14.7 -2,245 -20,291

May-17 1,978 20,119 8.3 0.1 4,583 43,015 12.5 16.0 -2,605 -22,896
Jun-17 1,884 22,003 -4.8 0.1 4,986 48,001 8.8 16.7 -3,102 -25,998

Jul-17 1,817 1,817 -3.6 20.5 4,799 4,799 -3.8 53.9 -2,982 -2,982
Aug-17 2,090 3,907 15.0 16.1 4,530 9,329 -5.6 32.6 -2,440 -5,422
Sep-17 1,743 5,650 -16.6 11.8 3,884 13,213 -14.3 30.0 -2,141 -7,563
Oct-17 1,960 7,610 12.4 10.6 4,395 17,608 13.2 29.1 -2,435 -9,998
Nov-17 2,173 9,783 10.9 11.9 4,515 22,123 2.7 25.8 -2,342 -12,340
Dec-17 2,008 11,791 -7.6 10.9 4,297 26,420 -4.8 22.0 -2,289 -14,629
Jan-18 2,090 13,881 4.1 11.6 4,930 31,350 14.7 20.6 -2,840 -17,469
Feb-18 2,057 15,938 -1.6 11.9 4,260 35,610 -13.6 18.7 -2,203 -19,672
Mar-18 2,316 18,254 12.6 11.9 5,066 40,676 18.9 18.4 -2,750 -22,422
Apr-18 2,235 20,489 -3.5 12.9 4,846 45,522 -4.3 18.4 -2,611 -25,033

May-18 2,265 22,754 1.3 13.1 5,075 50,597 4.7 17.6 -2,810 -27,843
Jun-18 2,014 24,768 -11.1 12.6 5,074 55,671 0.0 16.0 -3,060 -30,903

Jul-18 2,013 2,013 -0.05 10.8 5,290 5,290 4.3 10.2 -3,277 -3,277
Aug-18 2,075 4,088 3.1 4.6 4,606 9,896 -12.9 6.1 -2,531 -5,808
Sep-18 1,805 5,893 -13.0 4.3 4,008 13,904 -13.0 5.2 -2,203 -8,011
Oct-18 2,061 7,954 14.2 4.5 4,680 18,584 16.8 5.5 -2,619 -10,630
Nov-18 1,898 9,852 -7.9 0.7 4,142 22,726 -11.5 2.7 -2,244 -12,874
Dec-18 2,013 11,865 6.1 0.6 4,776 27,502 15.3 4.1 -2,763 -15,637
Jan-19 2,274 14,139 13.0 1.9 4,285 31,787 -10.3 1.4 -2,011 -17,648
Feb-19 1,875 16,014 -17.5 0.5 3,407 35,194 -20.5 -1.2 -1,532 -19,180
Mar-19 2,037 18,051 8.6 -1.1 4,118 39,312 20.9 -3.4 -2,081 -21,261
Apr-19 2,084 20,135 2.3 -1.7 4,135 43,447 0.4 -4.6 -2,051 -23,312

May-19 2,323 22,458 11.5 -1.3 4,384 47,831 6.0 -5.5 -2,061 -25,373
Jun-19 1,799 24,257 -22.6 -2.1 4,038 51,869 -7.9 -6.8 -2,239 -27,612

Jul-19 2,217 2,217 23.2 10.1 4,222 4,222 4.6 -20.2 -2,005 -2,005
Aug-19 1,896 4,113 -14.5 0.6 3,556 7,778 -15.8 -21.4 -1,660 -3,665
Sep-19 1,881 5,994 -0.8 1.7 3,497 11,275 -1.7 -18.9 -1,616 -5,281
Oct-19 2,191 8,185 16.5 2.9 3,648 14,923 4.3 -19.7 -1,457 -6,738
Nov-19 2,113 10,298 -3.6 4.5 3,762 18,685 3.1 -17.8 -1,649 -8,387
Dec-19 2,110 12,408 -0.1 4.6 4,629 23,314 23.0 -15.2 -2,519 -10,906
Jan-20 2,056 14,464 -2.6 2.3 3,931 27,245 -15.1 -14.3 -1,875 -12,781
Feb-20 1,996 16,460 -2.9 2.8 3,581 30,826 -8.9 -12.4 -1,585 -14,366
Mar-20 1,821 18,281 -8.8 1.3 3,310 34,136 -7.6 -13.2 -1,489 -15,855
Apr-20 1,423 19,704 -21.9 -2.1 3,144 37,280 -5.0 -14.2 -1,721 -17,576

May-20 1,259 20,963 -11.5 -6.7 2,805 40,085 -10.8 -16.2 -1,546 -19,122
Jun-20 1,573 22,536 24.9 -7.1 3,560 43,645 26.9 -15.9 -1,987 -21,109

Jul-20 1,887 1,887 20.0 -14.9 3,534 3,534 -0.7 -16.3 -1,647 -1,647
Aug-20 1,515 3,402 -19.7 -17.3 3,343 6,877 -5.4 -11.6 -1,828 -3,475
Sep-20 1,947 5,349 28.5 -10.8 3,821 10,698 14.3 -5.1 -1,874 -5,349
Oct-20 1,969 7,318 1.1 -10.6 3,557 14,255 -6.9 -4.5 -1,588 -6,937
Nov-20 2,240 9,558 13.8 -7.2 4,225 18,480 18.8 -1.1 -1,985 -8,922
Dec-20 2,255 11,813 0.7 -4.8 5,302 23,782 25.5 2.0 -3,047 -11,969
Jan-21 2,100 13,913 -6.9 -3.8 4,412 28,194 -16.8 3.5 -2,312 -14,281
Feb-21 2,184 16,097 4.0 -2.2 4,476 32,670 1.5 6.0 -2,292 -16,573
Mar-21 2,616 18,713 19.8 2.4 5,392 38,062 20.5 11.5 -2,776 -19,349
Apr-21 2,304 21,017 -11.9 6.7 4,975 43,037 -7.7 15.4 -2,671 -22,020

May-21 2,130 23,147 -7.6 10.4 4,934 47,971 -0.8 19.7 -2,804 -24,824
Jun-21 2,492 25,639 17.0 13.8 6,302 54,273 27.7 24.4 -3,810 -28,634

Jul-21 2,234 2,234 -10.4 18.4 5,278 5,278 -16.2 49.3 -3,044 -3,044
Aug-21 2,339 4,573 4.7 34.4 5,869 11,147 11.2 62.1 -3,530 -6,574
Sep-21 2,627 7,200 12.3 34.6 5,951 17,098 1.4 59.8 -3,324 -9,898
Oct-21 2,375 9,575 -9.6 30.8 5,776 22,874 -2.9 60.5 -3,401 -13,299
Nov-21 2,737 12,312 15.2 28.8 6,252 29,126 8.2 57.6 -3,515 -16,814
Dec-21 2,930 15,242 7.1 29.0 6,310 35,436 0.9 49.0 -3,380 -20,194
Jan-22 2,503 17,745 -14.6 27.5 6,130 41,566 -2.9 47.4 -3,627 -23,821
Feb-22 2,890 20,635 15.5 28.2 5,066 46,632 -17.4 42.7 -2,176 -25,997
Mar-22 3,071 23,706 6.3 26.7 6,114 52,746 20.7 38.6 -3,043 -29,040
Apr-22 3,152 26,858 2.6 27.8 5,959 58,705 -2.5 36.4 -2,807 -31,847

May-22 2,505 29,363 -20.5 26.9 5,634 64,339 -5.5 34.1 -3,129 -34,976
Jun-22 3,130 32,493 25.0 26.7 7,204 71,543 27.9 31.8 -4,074 -39,050

Jul-22 2,215 2,215 -29.2 -0.9 5,510 5,510 -23.5 4.4 -3,295 -3,295
Aug-22 2,734 4,949 23.4 8.2 5,951 11,461 8.0 2.8 -3,217 -6,512
Sep-22 2,437 7,386 -10.9 2.6 4,894 16,355 -17.8 -4.3 -2,457 -8,969
Oct-22 2,281 9,667 -6.4 1.0 4,653 21,008 -4.9 -8.2 -2,372 -11,341
Nov-22 2,248 11,915 -1.4 -3.2 4,334 25,342 -6.9 -13.0 -2,086 -13,427
Dec-22 2,308 14,223 2.7 -6.7 4,247 29,589 -2.0 -16.5 -1,939 -15,366
Jan-23 2,222 16,445 -3.7 -7.3 3,888 33,477 -8.5 -19.5 -1,666 -17,032
Feb-23 2,199 18,644 -1.0 -9.6 3,878 37,355 -0.3 -19.9 -1,679 -18,711
Mar-23 2,420 21,064 10.0 -11.1 3,933 41,288 1.4 -21.7 -1,513 -20,224
Apr-23 2,135 23,199 -11.8 -13.6 3,635 44,923 -7.6 -23.5 -1,500 -21,724

May-23 2,568 25,767 20.3 -12.2 3,747 48,670 3.1 -24.4 -1,179 -22,903
Jun-23 2,112 27,879 -17.8 -14.2 3,164 51,834 -15.6 -27.5 -1,052 -23,955

Jul-23 2,118 2,118 0.3 -4.4 4,142 4,142 30.9 -24.8 -2,024 -2,024
Aug-23 2,418 4,536 14.2 -8.3 4,234 8,376 2.2 -26.9 -1,816 -3,840
Sep-23 2,466 7,002 2.0 -5.2 3,953 12,329 -6.6 -24.6 -1,487 -5,327
Oct-23 2,764 9,766 12.1 1.0 4,378 16,707 10.8 -20.5 -1,614 -6,941
Nov-23 2,724 12,490 -1.4 4.8 4,442 21,149 1.5 -16.5 -1,718 -8,659
Dec-23 R 2,795 15,285 2.6 7.5 4,101 25,250 -7.7 -14.7 -1,306 -9,965
Jan-24 P 2,693 17,978 -3.6 9.3 4,511 29,761 10.0 -11.1 -1,818 -11,783

R: Revised, P: Provisional
BoP: Balance of Payment

Contact Person: Muhammad Ali Shah
Designation: Additional Director

Phone: 021-33138288, 021-99221566
Email: feedback.statistics@sbp.org.pk

Balance of TradeGrowth Rate Growth Rate

Exports, Imports and Balance of Trade 
As per BOP, SBP

Exports (BOP) Imports (BOP)

Period

(Million US $)

FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

Exports (BOP) 24,768 24,257 22,536 25,639 32,493 27,879

Imports (BOP) 55,671 51,869 43,645 54,273 71,543 51,834
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